FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) *Exp. MD* (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

06-18-1998



Docket No.: JUN 1-5 1998'

Electroline

Tab settings → → ▼			▼		- //	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissione.	100742628	, icase idcord	the attached	original c	cument	s or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Electroline Manufacturing Comp	any				and the same of th		
		Name: 1	Thomas & Be	tts Interna	ational, In	ıc.	
		Internal A	ddress				
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Add	dress: 250 I	Lillard Dri	ive		
☐ General Partnership☒ Corporation-State of Ohio	☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Spa</u>	rks		State: N	V ZII	P: 89431
☐ Other			ual(s) citizen:	ship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🗵 No	Associ					
3. Nature of conveyance:			al Partnership				
Assignment	☐ Meraer		d Partnership ation-State	N. P. P. J. State of the same			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	alion-State	or Delaw	аге		
Other	- Onlarige of Name		s not domiciled i	ir the United	l Staton o		
Execution Date: June 15, 1998		designation i			□ Y		N
	Maria Managaran da	Additional na	ime(s) & addres	s(es)	☐ Y	es 🗆	N
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademarl	k Registra	ition No.(s)	
		1,267,991 1,385,061 1,439,018	1,719,90	9			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Michael L. Hoelter, Esq.							Augusta 1.00
-	ts Connovation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$	115.00	E
Internal Address: Thomas & Bet Legal Department	☐ Enclosed						
		🗵 Author	rized to be ch	narged to	deposit a	ccount	
Street Address: 8155 T&B Boule	evard	8. Deposit ad	count number	er:			
0	N-4 (TD) 2010#	20-0776					
City: <u>Memphis</u> S	State: TN ZIP: 38125	L					
6/17/1998 DCDATES 00000108 200776 12	67991 DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE	•				
1 FC:481 40.00 CH 2 FC:482 75.00 CH	ess Mail Mailing Labe			l anv attar	ched con	u is a tri	7-B
of the original document.			Joirout and	arry unde	ou cop	, 10 0 11	is copy
Michael L. Hoelter		(fact			June 15	. 1002	
Name of Person Signing	Part of the second seco	Signature				, 1990 ate	
	Total number of pages including	-	nments TRA	DEM/	A K		
			1744 FR		: 0622		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, *ELECTROLINE MANUFACTURING COMPANY*, an Ohio corporation, having an office at 18681 South Miles Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44128 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Marks **ELECTRO PRO**; **E MC and Design**; **ELECTROLINE**; and **KANGARACK** ("the Marks") in connection with various goods and/or services, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following federal Trademark Registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
KANGARACK	1,267,991	February 21, 1984
ELECTROLINE	1,385,061	March 4, 1986
ELECTRO PRO	1,439,018	May 12, 1987
E MC and Design	1,719,909	September 29, 1992

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89431 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-referenced Registrations;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the above-referenced trademark Registrations, all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark Registrations with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and all of Assignor's rights therein.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this assignment as of this 1998.

Jerry Knonenberg

Vice President - General Counsel Electroline Manufacturing Company

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF SHELBY

RECORDED: 06/15/1998

Before me personally appeared Jerry Kronenberg, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be the Vice President - General Counsel of Electroline Manufacturing Company, and that he as such Vice President executed the foregoing instrument for the purpose therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Vice President.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 15#	day of June, 1998.
MY COMMISSION EXPERT AUG. 27, 2001	Mr. All or Ship I love .
Expiration Date	Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1744 FRAME: 0623